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Rates to Various Cities in the• United States 
For rotes to nearby points, pleose see inside cover of this directory. 

For rotes to ony point not listed, plea s. coll long Distance or Dial Operator, 

NIGHT AND SUNDAY RATES APPLY FROM 7 r. M, TO 4:30 A , M, AND ALL DAY SUNDAY 

Fnm 
PLACERVI LL E 

to: 

Statloq,fo,Slalion Penan-lo-Penan 
NIGHTS NIGHTS 

WEEK• ANO WEEK- AND 
DAYS SUNDAY DAYS SUNDAY 

Albuquerque, N. M .. $1.90 Sl.35 $2 .5 5 $2.00 
Arcata, Cali f. . . ... 1.10 .70 1.45 1.05 
Atlanta, Ga ....... 3.75 2.75 4.75 J.75 
Bakersfield, Calif ... 1.15 .75 1.55 1.15 

~:~~::~•::~,~~•m~~~~~,,-::-:-:7::~~~~~::~~:-~:-cc.:;~ ;:~~ 
Boise, ldaho . . . 1.20 .BO 1.60 1.20 
Bosto'I, Mass. . . .. . 4.00 3.00 5.00 4.00 
Boulder C ty, Nev ... 1.15 .75 1.55 1.15 
Butte, Mont. l.M 1.15 2.15 1.70 

Calu:co, Calif. 
C~arltston, S. C. 
Cha:lott~, N. C. 
Che)ennt, Wyo 
Ch cago, !'1. 

.. l.oO 1.15 2.15 1.70 

.. 4.00 3.00 5.00 4.00 
. 3.75 2.75 

.. 2.00 

.. 3.50 
1.40 
2.50 

Cleveland·, Oh:o ... 3.75 2.75 
Dallas, Tex. 2.90 2.00 
Denver, Colo,. . . 2.00 1.40 
Des Moines, Iowa . 3.C0 2.10 
Detro t Mich.. 3.75 2.75 

Eure~a, Calif. . . 1.05 .t,5 
Fargo, N. D ....... 2.80 l.95 
Glendale, ca!if. . .. 1.30 85 
Huntington, W. Va .. 3.75 2.75 
Indiana;iol is, Ind .... 3 .50 2.50 

J ackson, Miss . ..... 3.50 2.so 
Jacksonvdle, Fla .... 4.00 J.00 
Kan5as City, Kans ... 2.90 2.00 
Little Rock, Ark .... 3.25 2.25 
long Beach, Calif ... 1.40 1.00 

Los Angeles, C•l .f.. . 1.30 85 
Louis~ Ue, Ky.. . ... J.50 2.50 
Manchester, N. H ... 4.00 3.00 
Memphis, Tenn ...... 3.50 2.50 
Milwaukee, Wis . .... 3.50 2.50 

Minneapolis, Minn ... 3.25 2.25 
Needles, Cal if. . . 1.45 1.05 
Newark, N. J. . . ... 4.00 3.00 
New Haven, Conn ... 4.00 3.00 
New Orleans, La.. 3 .50 2.50 

New York, N. Y. . . 4.00 3.00 
Oklahoma Ci ty, Okla .. 2.70 1.85 
Omaha, Nebr .. . . . .. 2.80 l.95 
Pasadena, Calif. . . 1.30 .85 
Philadelphia, Pa .... 4.00 3.00 

Portland, Mt. . . .. 4.00 3.00 
Portland, Ort.. . 1.35 .95 
Providence, R. I. . . . 4.00 3.00 
Richmond, Va . . . . . . 4.00 3.00 
Rutland, Vt . . . . . . . . 4.00 3.00 

St. l oui5, Mo .... .. 3.25 2 .25 
Salt Lake City, Utah. 1.35 .95 
San Bernardino, Calif. 1.35 .90 
San Diego, Calif ..... 1.50 1.10 
San Luis Obi~o,Calif. 1.10 .70 

San Pedro, G.l!lf.. .. . 1 .40 1 .00 
Sant. Barbara. Calif. 1.25 .80 
Santa Maria, Calif ... 1.15 .75 
Santa Monica, Calif.. 1.30 .85 
Seatt le, Wash ....... 1.50 1.10 

Sioux Falls, s. O. . . . 2.80 l.115 
Tucson, Ariz ....... 1 .70 1.25 
Ventura, Calif . ... .. 1 .25 .80 
Washington, 0. C.. . 4.00 3.00 
Wilmington, Del .... 4.00 3.00 

4.75 3.75 
2.1>5 2.05 
4.50 3.50 

4.75 3.75 
3.85 2.<)5 

2.65 2.05 
4.00 J.10 
4.75 3.75 

1.40 1.00 
J.75 2.90 
1.75 1.30 
<!.75 3.75 
4.50 3.50 

4.50 J.50 
5.00 4.00 
J.85 2.95 
4.25 3.25 
1.85 1.45 

1.75 1.30 
4.50 3.50 
5.00 4.00 
4.50 3.50 
4.50 J.50 

4.25 3.25 
1 .95 1.55 
5.00 4.00 
5.00 4.00 
4.50 3.50 

5.00 4 .00 
3.&0 2.75 
3.75 2.90 
1.75 1.30 
5.00 4 .00 

5.00 4.00 
1.80 1.40 
5.00 4 .00 
5.00 4 .00 
5.00 4 .00 

4.25 J.25 
1.80 1.40 
1.80 l .JS 
2.00 u,o 
1.45 1.05 

1.85 1.45 
1.65 1 .20 
1 .55 1.15 
1.75 1.30 
2.00 1 .60 
3.75 2.110 
2.25 1.80 
l.65 1.20 
5.00 4.00 
5.00 4 .00 

From 

ROSEVILLE 
Slallon•IO•Slallon ~erson•lo•PfflH 

NIGHTS NIGHTS 
WEEK· AND WEEK• AN O 

DAYS SUNDAY DAYS SUNDAY 

Albuquerque, N. M .. $2.00 $1.40 $2.65 $2.05 
Arcata, Calif. . 1.05 .bS 1.4D 1.00 
Atlanta, Ga ........ 3.75 2.75 4.75 3.75 
Bakersfield, Gat;f . .. 1.15 .75 1.55 1.15 
Balt imore, Md ..... 4.00 3.00 5.00 4.00 
Birmingham, Ala. 3.50 2.50 4.50 J.50 
Bo:se, Idaho ..... • .. 1.25 .85 1.1,5 l.25 
Boston, Mass. . . ... 4.0D J.00 5.00 4.0D 
Boulder City, Nev ... 1.20 .80 l.oO 1.20 
Butte, Mont .. ..... l.b5 1.20 2.20 1.75 

Calex.co, Calif. . . .. 1.65 1.2D 2.20 wi.75 
Charleston, S. C .... 4.00 3.00 5.00 4.00 
Charlotte, N. C.. . J.75 2.75 4.75 3.75 
Cheyerme, Wyo.. 2.10 1.45 2.80 2.15 
Ch icago, Ill. ...... 3.50 2.50 4.50 3.50 

Cleveland, Ohio . .... 3.75 2.75 4.75 J.75 
Dallas, Tex. . ..... 2.90 2.00 J.85 2.95 
Denver, Colo.. . ... 2.10 1.45 2.80 2.15 
Des Moines, Iowa .... 3.00 2.10 4 .00 3.10 
Detroit, Mich ...... 3.75 2.75 4.75 3.75 

Eureka, Calif . . . .. 1.05 .05 1.40 1.00 
Fargo, N. 0 ....... 2.80 1.115 3.75 2.110 
Glendale, Calif. . .. . 1.35 .110 1.80 1 .35 
Hunt ington, W. Va . . J.75 2.75 4.75 3.75 
lndiar.apolls, Ind . . .. 3.50 2.50 4.50 3.50 
J ackson, Miss. . . ... J.50 2.50 4.50 3.50 
Jac~sonvil:e, Fla. 4.00 3.00 5.00 4 .00 
Kansas CitJ, Kans J.oo 2.10 4.00 3.10 
Little Rock, Ark. . 3.25 2.25 4.25 J.25 
Long Beach, Cali f.. . 1.40 1.00 1.85 1.45 
Los Angeles, Calif ... 1.35 .90 1.80 1.35 
lou isv lit, Ky. . . 3.50 2.50 4 .50 3.50 
Manchester, N. H ... 4.00 3.00 5.00 4.00 
Mem;ihis, Tenn. . .. 3.~0 2.50 4.50 3.50 
Milwaukee, Wis. . 3.50 2.50 4 .50 3.50 

Minneapolis, Minn .. . 3.25 2.25 4.25 3.25 
Needles, Calif .... . . 1.50 1.10 2.00 1.60 
Newark, N. J . ...... 4.00 3.00 5.00 4.00 
New Haven, Conn ... 4.00 J.00 5.00 4.00 
flew Orleans, la .... 3.50 2.50 4.50 3.50 
New York, N. Y. .. 4.00 J.00 5.00 4 .00 
Oklahoma City, Okla .. 2.80 1.115 3.75 2.110 
Omaha, Nebr.. 2.90 2.00 3.85 2.95 
Pasadena, Cal if .... . 1.35 .90 l.80 1.35 
Philadelphia, Pa. . . 4.00 ).00 5.00 4 .00 
Portland, Me. . . 4.00 3.00 5.00 4.00 
Portland, Ore .. .. .. . 1.35 .95 1.80 1.40 
Providence, R. I. . . . 4.00 3.00 5.00 4.00 
Richmond, Va ...... 4.00 3.00 5.00 4.00 
Rutland, Vt. . . .... 4.00 J.00 5.00 4 .00 

St. Louis, Mo ...... 3.50 2.50 4.50 3.50 
Salt lake City, Utah . 1.40 1 .00 1.85 1.45 
San Bernardino, Calif. 1.40 1.00 1.85 1.45 
San Diego, Calif.. . 1.50 1 .10 2.00 1.60 
San Luis Obispo,Calif . 1.10 .70 1.45 1 .05 

San Pedro, Callf .... 1.40 1.00 1.85 1.45 
Santa Barbara, Calif. 1.25 .80 1.65 1 .20 
Santa Maria, Calif .. 1.15 .75 1.55 1.15 
Santa Monica, Calif. 1.35 .90 1.80 1.35 
Seattle, wash ...... 1.50 1.10 2.00 1.60 

Sioux Falls, S. D .... 2.80 1.115 3.75 2.90 
Tucson, Ar iz.. . ... 1.75 1.25 2.35 1.85 
Ventura, Calif . ..... 1.30 .85 1.75 1.30 
Washington, D. C ... 4.00 J.oo 5.00 4.00 
Wilmington, Del ..... 4.00 3.00 5.00 '4 .00 

ThHe ral• are for an lnltlal perlo, ef 3 mlnuh■ • Tha Federel Tax It not lnolud111d In the above rat ... 

F,o,,. Sl1fiDll•l•·Slitl111 Pene1•lt•Peno1 

SACRAMENTO 
to : 

NIGIITS NIGHTS 
WEEK• AHO WEEK• AND 

DAYS SUN0AY DAYS SU NDAY 

Albuquerque, N. M .. $2.00 ~l.40 $2.65 $2.05 
Arcata, Calif. . . . . . . 1.05 .65 1 .40 1.00 
Atlanta, Ga . ....... 3.75 2.75 '4 .75 3.75 
B.ikersfield, Calif ... 1.15 .75 1 .55 1.15 
Balt imote, Md. . . 4.00 3.00 5.00 4.00 
Birmingham, Ala .... 3.50 2.50 4.50 3.50 
Boise, Idaho . . 1.25 .85 1.65 1.25 
Boston, Mass. . 4.00 3.00 5.00 4.00 
Boulder City, Nev.. . l.:!0 .BO 1.00 1.20 
Butte, Mont.. . 1.65 1.20 2.20 1.75 
Calex co, Cal;f. . . 1.65 1.20 2.20 - 1.75 
Charleston, S. C .... 4.00 3.00 5.00 4.00 
Charlotte, N. C.. . .. 3.75 2.75 4 .75 3.75 
Cheyenne, Wyo ..... 2.10 l.<15 2.80 2.15 
Ch"cago, Ill. ...... 3.50 2.50 4.50 J.50 

Cleveland, Ohio .. .. . 3.75 2.75 4.75 3.75 
Oa!hu, Tex ........ 2.90 2.00 3.85 2.115 
Denver, Colo . ... .. .. 2.10 1.45 2.80 2.15 
Oes Moines, Iowa ... 3.00 2.10 '4.00 3.10 
Delroi t, Mich ....... 3.75 2.75 4.75 3.75 

Eureka, Calif. , .... 1.05 .65 1.40 1.00 
Fargo, N. D. . 2.80 1.115 3.75 2.90 
Glendale, Calif.. . .. 1.35 .110 l .80 1.35 
Huntington, W. Va .. 3.75 2.75 4.75 3.75 
Indianapolis, Ind .... 3.50 2.50 4.50 J.50 

Jackson, Miss .... .. . 3.50 2.50 4.50 3.50 
Jacksonville, Fla ..... 4.00 3.00 5.00 4.00 
Ka~sas City, Kans . . . 3.00 2.10 4.00 3.10 
Little Rock, Ark . .... 3.25 2.25 4.25 3 .25 
long Beach, Calif ... 1.40 1.00 1.85 1.45 

Los Angeles, Calif ... 1.35 .110 1.80 1.35 
Louisville, Ky. . . J.50 2.50 4.50 J.50 
Manchester, N. H ... 4.00 3.00 5.00 4.00 
Memphis, Tenn.. . .. 3.50 2.50 4.50 3.50 
Milwaukee, Wis .... 3.50 2.50 4.50 3 .50 

Minneapolis, Minn ... 3.25 2.25 4.25 3.25 
Needles, Calif ... . .. 1.50 1.1 0 2.00 1.60 
Newark, N. J . . ..... 4.00 3.00 5.00 4.00 
Ntw Haven, Conn.. . 4.00 3.00 5.00 4.00 
New Orleans, La ..... 3.50 2.50 4.50 J .50 

New York, N. Y .... 4.00 3.00 5.00 4.00 -
Oklahoma City, Okla .. 2.80 1.95 3.75 2.110 
Omaha, Nebr. . . ... 2.90 2.00 J .85 2.115 
Pasadena, Cal if . .... l .JS .110 1.80 I .JS 
Philadelphia, Pa .... 4.00 3.00 5.00 4 .00 
Portland, Me. . . ... 4.00 3.00 5.00 4.00 
Portland, Ore .. .... 1.35 .115 l .80 1.40 
Providence, R. I. .... 4.00 3.00 s .oo 4.00 
Richmond, Va.. . 4 .00 3.00 5.00 4.00 
Rutland, Vt. . . .... 4 .00 3.00 5.00 ◄ .00 

St. Louis, Mo ...... 3.50 2.50 4.50 3.50 
Sal t lake City, Utah . 1.40 1.00 1 .85 1.45 
San Bernard ino, Calif. 1.40 1.00 1.85 1.45 
San Diego, Cali f.. . . 1.50 1.10 2.00 1.60 
San Luis Obispo,Calif. 1.10 .70 l .'45 1.05 

San Pedro, Calif.. ... 1 .40 1.00 1.85 1.45 
Santa Barbara, Cd'l if. 1.25 .80 1.05 1.20 
Santa Maria, Calif .. 1.15 .75 1.55 1.15 
Santa Monica, Calif . . 1 .35 .90 1 .80 1.35 
Seattle, Wash. . .. 1.50 1.10 2.00 l.60 

Sioux Falls, S. 0 .... 2.80 l.95 J.75 2.90 
Tucson, Ariz... . 1.75 1.25 2.35 1.85 
Ventura, Calif . ..... 1 .25 .80 1.65 1.20 
Washington, 0. C.. . 4.00 3.00 5 .00 '4 .00 
Wilmington, Del. . . . 4.00 3.00 5.00 4 .00 

Rates to Various Cities in the U n:ited States 
For ro tes to ne_orby poi.nts, pleose see inside cover of this directory. 

For ro tes to any point not hsted, ple a se coll Long Distance or Dial Operotor, 

N IGHT AND SUNDAY RATES ArPLY FROM 7 P M TO 4 ·30 A M AND ALL DAY SUNDAY 

From St1lltn•lo•Sl1llu PtnOll•ft,PtrJOII Fro1tt s,,11 ... , •. st;illH PtrJOR·le•,.rstl From 511ti01•lt·Sl1!111 SUISUN. Ptnaa•lt•Ponoa 
FAIRFIELD WEEK• 

NIGHTS NIGHTS VACAVILLE Nlli.riTS HIGH l5 WOODLAND HJCHTS AND WEEK• '" WE£k• HJCHTS 
to: DAYS SUNDAY 0AYS SUNDAY · to: AND WEEK• AND to: WEEK• AND WEEK· AND DAYS SUNDAY DAYS SUNO.U DAYS SUNDAY DAYS SUNDAY 

Albuquerque, N. M . . $2.00 $1.40 $2.65 $2.05 Albuquerque, h. M .. $2.00 $1.40 $2.65 $2 .05 Albuquerque, N. M .. $2 .00 $1 .40 Arcata, Galif .... 1.05 .65 1.40 1.00 $2.65 $2.05 
Atlanta, Ga . . , .. J.75 

Arcata, Calif. ...... 1.05 .65 1.40 1.00 Arcata, Calif . . ... . . 1.00 ·" l.35 .95 -- 2.75 4.75 3.75 Atlanta, Ga .... -- 3.75 2.75 4.75 3.75 Atlanta, Ga . .. . 3.75 Bakersfield, Calif --- 1.15 .75 1.55 1.15 Bakersfield, Calif --- 1.15 .75 1.55 1.15 Bakersfield, Calif 
--- 2.75 4.75 3.75 

Baltimore, Md .. -- - 4 .00 J.00 5.00 4.00 Baltimore, Md. 4.00 
. .. 1.20 .75 l .60 1.15 ..... 3.00 5.00 4.00 Baltimore, Md. .. .. . 4.00 3.00 5.00 4.00 Birmingham, A!a. --- 3.75 2.75 4.75 3.75 Birmingham, Ala. ... 3.75 2.75 • 4.75 J.75 Birmingham, Ala. 3.50 2.50 Boise, Idaho. .... 1.35 ·" 1.80 1.40 Boise, Idaho ...... 1.30 ·" l.75 1.35 Boise, Idaho 
--- 4.50 3.50 

Boston, Mass ...... 4.00 3.00 5.00 4.00 Boston, Mass ... ... 4.00 3.00 5.00 4.00 
... ... 1.25 .85 1.05 1.25 

Boulder City, Nev --- l.20 .80 1.00 1 .20 Boulder City, Nev 
Boston, Mass .. ... .. 4.00 3.00 5.00 4.00 ... 1.25 .85 1.05 1.25 Boulder City, Nev .. 1.20 .80 1.b0 Butte, Mont ....... 1.70 1 .25 2.25 1.80 Butte, Mont .. ...... 1.70 l.25 2.25 1.80 

1.20 

Calexico, calif. l.60 1.15 2.15 
Butte, Mont .. ...... l.65 1.20 2.20 1.75 .... 1.70 Calexico, Calif. .... 1.65 1.20 2.20 1.75 Calexico, Calif.,. us 1.20 Charleston, S. C .... 4.00 3.00 5.00 4.00 Charlest on, S. C . ... 4.00 3.00 5.00 4.00 Charleston, S. C 

.. 2.20 1.75 
Charlotte, N. C. .... 3.75 2.75 4.75 3.75 Charlotte, N. C. 4.00 3.00 5.00 

. ... 4.00 J.00 5.00 4.00 .... 4.00 Charlotte, N. C . J.75 2.75 •US J.75 Cheyenne, Wyo ..... 2.10 1.45 2.80 2.15 Cheyenne, Wyo. .... 2.10 1.45 2.80 2.15 Cheyenne, Wyo 2.10 1.45 2.80 Chicago, Ill .. ...... 3.50 2.50 4.50 3.50 Chicago, Ill. 3.50 
. .... 2.15 ....... 2.50 4.50 J.50 Chicago, Ill .. ...... 3.50 2.50 4.50 3.50 Cleveland, Ohio . .... 3.7S 2.75 4.75 3.75 Cleveland, Ohio ..... 3.75 2.7S 4.75 3.75 Cleveland, Ohio. 3.75 2.75 4.75 Oallas, Tex .... .... 3.00 2.10 4.00 J.l0 Dallas, Tex . . 3.00 2.10 

3.75 
Denver, Colo, .. 2.10 1.45 2.80 

- - 4.00 3.10 0.1llas, Tex ....... . 2.90 2.00 3.85 2.95 ... 2.15 Denver, Colo . .. . 2.10 1.45 2.80 2.15 · Denver, Colo .... 2.10 1.45 2.80 Des Moines, Iowa .. . 3.25 2.25 4.25 3.25 Des Moines, Iowa J.25 2.25 
... 2.15 --- 4.25 3.25 Des Moines, Iowa 3.00 2. 10 4.00 Det roi t , Mich .. 3.75 2.75 4.75 3.75 Detroi t, Mich .. J.75 2.75 4.75 
... 3.10 

--- 3.75 Detroit , Mich. ...... 3.75 2.75 4.75 3.75 Eureka, Calif .. ... . 1.05 .65 1.40 1.00 Eureka, Calif .. l.00 .60 us .. , Eurtka, Cali f .. 1.00 .bO 1.35 Fargo, N. 0 . ....... 2.90 2.00 3.85 2.115 F.1rgo, N. 0 .. 2.90 2.00 3.85 ·" Glendale, Calif ... l .30 . 85 1 .75 1.30 Caltf 
.. 2.95 Fargo, N. D ... .... 2.80 l.95 3.75 2.90 Glendale, ..... 1.35 ·" l.80 1.35 Glendale, Calif . . 1.35 " 1.80 1.35 Huntington, W. Va .. 3.75 2.75 4.75 J .75 Huntington, W. Va .. J.75 2.75 4.75 3.75 Huntington, W. Va . 3.75 2.75 4 .75 3.75 Indianapolis, Ind .... 3.50 2.50 4.50 J.50 Indianapolis, Ind. --- 3.50 2.50 4.50 3.50 Indianapol is, Ind .. 3.50 2.50 4.50 3.50 Jackson, Miss .. .... J.50 2.50 4.50 3.50 Jackson, Miss .. .... 3.50 2.50 4.50 3.50 Jackson, Miss J.50 2.50 4.50 3.50 Jack.sonville, Fla .. .. 4.00 3.00 5.00 4.00 J acksonville,Fla .. .. 4.00 J.00 5.00 4.00 

.. . ... 
Jacksonville, Fla .. .. 4.00 3.00 5.00 4.00 Kansas City, Kans . -- J.oo 2.10 4 .00 3. 10 Kansas City, Kans. . . 3.00 2.10 4.00 3.10 Kansas City, Kans. 3.00 2.10 4.00 3.10 l ittle Rock, Ark. --- 3.25 2.25 4.25 J.25 little Rock, Ark .. J.25 --

--- 2.25 4.25 3.25 Little Rock, Ark .. .. 3.25 2.25 4.25 3.25 long Beach, Calif 1.35 .• o 1.80 1.35 --- Long Beach, Galif --- 1.40 1.00 1.85 1.45 Long Beach, Calif. -- 1.40 1.00 1.85 1.45 Los Angeles, Calif --- 1.30 .85 1.75 1.30 Los Angeles, Calif ... l.JS .90 1.80 1.35 Los Angeles, Calif l.35 -" l.80 1.35 Louisville, Ky. .... . . 3.50 2.50 4 .50 3.50 Lou isville, Ky .... 3.75 2.75 
... 

-- 4.75 3.75 Louisville.Ky ..... 3.50 2.50 4.50 3.50 Manchester, N. H 4.00 J.oo 5.00 4.00 
.. 

--- Manchest er, N. H . . .. 4.00 3.00 5.00 4.00 Manchester, N. H .. 4.00 3.00 5.00 4.00 Memphis, Tenn. .... 3.50 2.50 4.50 3.50 Memphis, Tenn. --- 3.50 2.50 4.50 3.50 Memphis, Tenn . 3.50 2.50 4.50 3.50 Milwaukee, Wis. .... 3.50 2.50 4.50 J.50 Milwaukee, Wis. 3.50 2.50 4.50 3.50 
.... .... Milwaukee, Wis . 3.50 2.50 4 .50 3.50 Minneapoli s, Minn. 3.25 2.25 4.25 J .25 
.... 

Minneapolis, Min n. .. 3.25 2.25 4.25 3.25 Minneapolis, Minn. .. J.25 2.25 4.25 325 Needles, C..lif .. .... 1.50 1.10 2.00 l .t>O Needles, Cal if. ..... 1.55 1.15 2.05 1.65 Needles, Calif .. . ... 1.50 1.10 2.00 1.60 Ntwark, N. J ... --- 4.00 J .oo 5.00 4.00 Newark, N. J ... 4.00 3.00 -- - 5.00 4.00 Newark, N. J . .. ... 4.00 3.00 5.00 4.00 New Haven, Conn --- '4.00 3.00 5.00 4.00 New Haven, Conn .. . 4.00 3.00 5.00 4.00 New Haven, Conn 4.00 3.00 5.00 4.00 New Orleans, La .... 3.50 2.50 4.50 3.50 New Orleans, La J.50 2.50 
... .... 4 .50 3.50 New Orleans, La .. 3 .50 2.50 4.50 3.50 

New York, N. Y ..... 4.00 3.00 5.00 4.00 New York, N. Y .. . . . 4.00 3.00 5.00 4.00 New York, N. Y . .... 4 .00 3.00 5.00 4.00 Oklahoma City, Ok la . . 2.80 l .95 J .75 2.90 Oklahoma City, Okla .. 2.80 1.115 3.75 2.90 Oklahoma City, Okla .. 2.80 l.95 J.75 2.110 Omaha, Nebr .. .. .. 2.90 2.00 J.85 2.95 Omaha, Nebr .. .... 2.90 2.00 3 .85 2.95 Omaha, Nebr. 2.90 2.00 3.85 2.95 Pasadena, Calif. --- 1.35 ·" 1.80 l.35 Pasadena, Calif. 
.... .. 

.. .. 1.35 ·" 1.80 1.35 Pasadena, Calif. . . .. 1.35 _qo 1.80 1.35 Philadelphia, Pa . . -- 4.00 3.00 5.00 4.00 Philadelphia, Pa. ... 4.00 3.00 5.00 '1.00 Philadelphia, Pa . ... 4.00 3.00 5.00 '4 .00 Portland, Mt. ...... 4.00 J.00 5.00 4.00 Portland, Me .. .... 4.C0 3.00 5 .00 4.00 Portland, Me. 4.00 3.00 5 .00 4.00 Portland, Ore .. .... 1.40 1.00 l .85 1 .45 Portland, Ore . ... 1.35 .• , l.80 1.40 
.. .... 

Portland, Ore . . .... l.35 ·" 1.80 1.40 Provi,dence, R. I. .... 4 .00 3.00 5.00 4.00 Pro-.ldence, R. I .. .. ◄.oo 3.00 5.00 4.00 Providence, R. I. .... 4.00 3.00 5.00 '1.00 Richmond, Va . . 4 .00 J.00 5.00 4.00 Richmond, Va ······ 4.00 3.00 5.00 4.00 Richmond, Va ...... '1 .00 3.00 5.00 4.00 ~utland, Vt. ....... 4.00 J.00 5.00 4.00 Rutland, Vt . ....... 4.00 3.00 5.00 4.00 Rutland, Vt .. 4.00 3.00 5.00 4.00 
St. Louis, Mo ... . ... J.50 2.50 4.50 3.50 St. Louis, Mo . . J.50 2.50 

.. 
4.50 3.50 St. Lou is, Mo. J.50 2.50 4.50 3.50 Sal t Lake City, Utah . 1.45 1.05 1.95 1.55 Salt lake City, Utah. 1.45 1.05 1.95 1.55 Sal t l ake City, Utah. 1.40 1.00 1.85 1. -4 5 San Bern.1rdino, Calif. 1.35 ·" l.80 1.35 San Bernardino, Calif. 1 .40 1.00 1.85 1.45 San Bernardino, Calif. 1.40 1 .00 1.85 1.45 San Diego, Calif . .. .. 1.50 l.10 2.00 1.60 San Diego, Calif ..... 1.55 1.15 2.05 1.65 San Diego, Calif ..... 1.50 1 .10 2.00 1.60 San Luis Obispo,Calif. 1 .05 .. , 1.40 1.00 San Lu is Obispo,Calif. 1.05 .• , 1.40 1.00 San Luis Obispo, Calif. 1.10 .70 1.45 1.05 

San Pedro, Calif. .... 1.35 .• o 1.80 1.35 San Pedro, Calif ..... 1.40 1.00 1.85 1.45 ~Calif ..... 1.40 1 .00 1.85 1.45 Santa Barbara, Calif. 1.20 .75 l.60 1.15 Santa Barbara, Calif. 1.25 .80 l.65 1 .20 Santa Barbara, Calif. 1.25 .80 1 .65 1 .20 Santa Maria, Calif ... 1.10 .10 1.45 1.05 Santa Maria, Calif ... 1.10 .10 1.45 1.05 Santa Mar ia, Calif ... 1.15 .75 1.55 1.15 Santa Monica, Calif .. 1 .30 .85 1.75 1.30 Santa Monica, Calif .. l.35 .• o 1.80 1.35 Santa Monica, Galif.. 1.35 ·" 1.80 1.35 Stattle, Wash .. . . .. . 1 .60 1.15 2.15 1.70 Seattle, Wash .. 1.55 1.15 2.05 l.b5 Se.1ttle, Wash .. 1.50 1 .10 2.00 l .bO 
Sioux Falls, S. D. - -- 2.110 2.00 3.85 2.95 Sioux Falls, S. 0 ... 2.90 2.00 3.85 2.115 S ioux Falls, S. D. 2.80 1.95 J .75 2.90 Tucson, Ariz .. .. .. 1.75 1.25 2.35 1.85 Tucson, Ar iz .. ... 1.80 1.30 2.40 l.90 Tucson, Ariz. .. .... 1.75 1.25 2.35 l.85 Ventura, Calif ... -- - 1 .25 .80 1 .05 1.20 Ventura, Calif . . 1.25 .80 1.65 1 .20 Ventura, Calif . . l 30 .85 1.75 1 .30 Washington, D. C --- 4 .00 3.00 5.00 4.00 Washington, 0 . C. .. 4.00 3.00 5.00 '1 .00 Wash ins; ton, 0 . C ... 4.00 3.00 5.00 4.00 Y.,ilmington, Del. .... 4.00 3.00 5.00 4.00 Wilmington, Del. .... 4.00 3.00 5.00 4 .00 Wilmington, Del. . ... 4.00 3.00 5.00 '4 .00 

The" r•I ■■ are for an lnl I I • I pulod of 3 mlnut11. Th• F&der•I Tax It no t Included In lh t •bon ralet, 




